
 
REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL 
State of Oregon 

State Procurement Office 

Dept. of Administrative Services 

1225 Ferry ST. SE U140 

Salem, OR 97301-4285 

 

PA# 8313 

RFP NAME: Office Seating 

Agency: State and ORCPP 

RFP ISSUE DATE: 3-23-2018 

SPC: Pam Johnson / pam.johnson@oregon.gov 

 

03-19-19 

************************************************************************ 

CERTIFIED AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVES 

************************************************************************ 

1.) Cascade Office Supply 

      Bill Rosen 

      63011 Plateau Dr, Bend OR 97701 

      541-382-6688-ph 

      541-385-3252-fx 

      billr@cascadeoffice.com  

 

2.) Commercial Business Furniture 

      Katy Mizer 

      1070 Commercial Street NE, Salem OR 97301 

      503-363-3161-ph 

      503-363-3161-fx 

       katymizer@cbfergo.com   

 

3.) Frazier Office Supply, Inc  

      Kris Smith 

      227 South Main, Pendleton OR 97801 

      541-276-1121-ph 

      541-276-1102-fx 

      shop@frazierofficesupply.com 

 

4.) Harris Work Systems, Inc 

      Nate Wallace 

      12150 SW Garden Place, Tigard OR 97223 

      503-643-3018-ph 

      503-644-7112-fx 

      natew@harrisworksystems.com  

 

5.) Hyphn  

     Kristen Peterson 

     P.O. Box 2719 

     620 NE 19th Ave., Portland OR 97232 

     503-226-4151-ph 

     503-226-9233-fx 

     kristenp@hyphn.com 

mailto:billr@cascadeoffice.com
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mailto:shop@frazierofficesupply.com
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************************************************************************ 

CERTIFIED AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVES 

************************************************************************ 

 

 

 

6.) King Office Equipment 

      Mike McAdams 

      465 Pacific Blvd SW, Albany OR 97321 

      541-926-5894-ph 

      541-926-5895-fx 

      mike@kingoffice.biz 

 

7) NW Office Interiors 

      Steve Weber 

      12400 SE Freeman Way, STE 105, Milwaukie OR 97222 

      503-785-1515-ph 

      503-785-1554-fx 

      steve@nwofficeinteriors.com 

 

8.) Office Value 

      David Murphy 

      1300 E. Kalispell St., Meridian ID  83642 

      208-342-1025-ph 

      208-345-8879-fx 

      dmurphy@officevalue.net 

 

9.) Office Products Nationwide 

      Temo Gonzales 

      12600 SW 68th Ave., Beaverton OR  97223 

      503-546-4111-ph 

      503-546-4141-fx 

      tg@officeproductsnorthwest.com 

 

10.) RW Sales Office Furniture 

       Kay Parks/Judd Parks 

       15640 NE Fourthplain, STE 104B, Vancouver WA  98682 

       360-750-8787-ph 

       360-750-7233-fx 

       kay@rwsalesfurniture.com 
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********************************************************************* 

CERTIFIED AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVES 

 

 

11.) Ryder Brothers 

       Randy Dodson 

       1735 Main Street, Baker City, OR  97814 

       541-523-6526-ph 

       541-523-6615-fx 

       randy@ryderbrothers.com 

 

12.) Shoreline Office Solutions 

        Mike Haner 

        1185 Avenue A, Seaside OR 97138 

        503-717-2138-ph 

        503-717-0438-fx 

        mike@shorelineoffice.com 

 

13.) Worksite Solutions 

        Ron Whitted 

        P.O. Box 660, Brownsville, OR  97327 

        541-681-4074-ph 

        N/A-fx-   Cell- 541-735-0443 

        ron@wksitesolutions.com     
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